SUNSHINE RIDGE READING PLAN - YEAR 1

January February March
Day Date oT NT Day Date oT NT Day Date oT NT
Mon 06-Jan-25 Genesis 1 Matthew 1 Sat 01-Feb-25 Psalm 4 Sat 01-Mar-25 Psalm 8
Tues 07-Jan-25 Genesis 2 Matthew 2 Sun 02-Feb-25 Gather with the church Sun 02-Mar-25 Gather with the church
Wed 08-Jan-25 Genesis 3 Matthew 3 Mon 03-Feb-25 Genesis 21 Matthew 21 Mon 03-Mar-25 Genesis 41 Mark 13
Thurs 09-Jan-25 Genesis 4 Matthew 4 Tues 04-Feb-25 Genesis 22 Matthew 22 Tue 04-Mar-25 Genesis 42 Mark 14
Fri 10-Jan-25 Genesis 5 Matthew 5 Wed 05-Feb-25 Genesis 23 Matthew 23 Wed 05-Mar-25 Genesis 43 Mark 15
Sat 11-Jan-25 Psalm 1 Thurs | 06-Feb-25 Genesis 24 Matthew 24 Thu 06-Mar-25 Genesis 44 Mark 16
Sun 12-Jan-25 Gather with the church Fri 07-Feb-25 Genesis 25 Matthew 25 Fri 07-Mar-25 Genesis 45 Luke 1
Mon 13-Jan-25 Genesis 6 Matthew 6 Sat 08-Feb-25 Psalm 5 Sat 08-Mar-25 Psalm 9
Tues 14-Jan-25 Genesis 7 Matthew 7 Sun 09-Feb-25 Gather with the church Sun 09-Mar-25 Gather with the church
Wed 15-Jan-25 Genesis 8 Matthew 8 Mon 10-Feb-25 Genesis 26 Matthew 26 Mon 10-Mar-25 Genesis 46 Luke 2
Thurs 16-Jan-25 Genesis 9 Matthew 9 Tue 11-Feb-25 Genesis 27 Matthew 27 Tue 11-Mar-25 Genesis 47 Luke 3
Fri 17-Jan-25 Genesis 10 Matthew 10 Wed 12-Feb-25 Genesis 28 Matthew 28 Wed 12-Mar-25 Genesis 48 Luke 4
Sat 18-Jan-25 Psalm 2 Thu 13-Feb-25 Genesis 29 Mark 1 Thu 13-Mar-25 Genesis 49 Luke 5
Sun 19-Jan-25 Gather with the church Fri 14-Feb-25 Genesis 30 Mark 2 Fri 14-Mar-25 Genesis 50 Luke 6
Mon 20-Jan-25 Genesis 11 Matthew 11 Sat 15-Feb-25 Psalm 6 Sat 15-Mar-25 Psalm 10
Tues 21-Jan-25 Genesis 12 Matthew 12 Sun 16-Feb-25 Gather with the church Sun 16-Mar-25 Gather with the church
Wed 22-Jan-25 Genesis 13 Matthew 13 Mon 17-Feb-25 Genesis 31 Mark 3 Mon 17-Mar-25 Exodus 1 Luke 7
Thurs 23-Jan-25 Genesis 14 Matthew 14 Tue 18-Feb-25 Genesis 32 Mark 4 Tue 18-Mar-25 Exodus 2 Luke 8
Fri 24-Jan-25 Genesis 15 Matthew 15 Wed 19-Feb-25 Genesis 33 Mark 5 Wed 19-Mar-25 Exodus 3 Luke 9
Sat 25-Jan-25 Psalm 3 Thu 20-Feb-25 Genesis 34 Mark 6 Thu 20-Mar-25 Exodus 4 Luke 10
Sun 26-Jan-25 Gather with the church Fri 21-Feb-25 Genesis 35 Mark 7 Fri 21-Mar-25 Exodus 5 Luke 11
Mon 27-Jan-25 Genesis 16 Matthew 16 Sat 22-Feb-25 Psalm 7 Sat 22-Mar-25 Psalm 11
Tues 28-Jan-25 Genesis 17 Matthew 17 Sun 23-Feb-25 Gather with the church Sun 23-Mar-25 Gather with the church
Wed 29-Jan-25 Genesis 18 Matthew 18 Mon 24-Feb-25 Genesis 36 Mark 8 Mon 24-Mar-25 Exodus 6 Luke 12
Thurs 30-Jan-25 Genesis 19 Matthew 19 Tue 25-Feb-25 Genesis 37 Mark 9 Tue 25-Mar-25 Exodus 7 Luke 13
Fri 31-Jan-25 Genesis 20 Matthew 20 Wed 26-Feb-25 Genesis 38 Mark 10 Wed 26-Mar-25 Exodus 8 Luke 14
Thu 27-Feb-25 Genesis 39 Mark 11 Thu 27-Mar-25 Exodus 9 Luke 15
Fri 28-Feb-25 Genesis 40 Mark 12 Fri 28-Mar-25 Exodus 10 Luke 16
Sat 29-Mar-25 Psalm 12
Sun 30-Mar-25 Gather with the church
Mon 31-Mar-25 Exodus 11 Luke 17

1. What stands out to you in today's reading?
2. What does it say about God and Jesus?
3. What does it say about us?

4. How is Jesus asking you to follow Him in obedience?
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SUNSHINE RIDGE READING PLAN - YEAR 1

April Ma June
Tue 01-Apr-25 Exodus 12 Luke 18 Thu 01-May-25 Exodus 34 John 16 Sun 01-Jun-25 Gather with the church
Wed 02-Apr-25 Exodus 13 Luke 19 Fri 02-May-25 Exodus 35 John 17 Mon 02-Jun-25 Leviticus 16 Acts 17
Thu 03-Apr-25 Exodus 14 Luke 20 Sat 03-May-25 Psalm 17 Tue 03-Jun-25 Leviticus 17 Acts 18
Fri 04-Apr-25 Exodus 15 Luke 21 Sun 04-May-25 Gather with the church Wed 04-Jun-25 Leviticus 18 Acts 19
Sat 05-Apr-25 Psalm 13 Mon 05-May-25 Exodus 36 John 18 Thu 05-Jun-25 Leviticus 19 Acts 20
Sun 06-Apr-25 Gather with the church Tue 06-May-25 Exodus 37 John 19 Fri 06-Jun-25 Leviticus 20 Acts 21
Mon 07-Apr-25 Exodus 16 Luke 22 Wed 07-May-25 Exodus 38 John 20 Sat 07-Jun-25 Psalm 22
Tue 08-Apr-25 Exodus 17 Luke 23 Thu 08-May-25 Exodus 39 John 21 Sun 08-Jun-25 Gather with the church
Wed 09-Apr-25 Exodus 18 Luke 24 Fri 09-May-25 Exodus 40 Acts 1 Mon 09-Jun-25 Leviticus 21 Acts 22
Thu 10-Apr-25 Exodus 19 John 1 Sat 10-May-25 Psalm 18 Tue 10-Jun-25 Leviticus 22 Acts 23
Fri 11-Apr-25 Exodus 20 John 2 Sun 11-May-25 Gather with the church Wed 11-Jun-25 Leviticus 23 Acts 24
Sat 12-Apr-25 Psalm 14 Mon 12-May-25 Leviticus 1 Acts 2 Thu 12-Jun-25 Leviticus 24 Acts 25
Sun 13-Apr-25 Gather with the church Tue 13-May-25 Leviticus 2 Acts 3 Fri 13-Jun-25 Leviticus 25 Acts 26
Mon 14-Apr-25 Exodus 21 John 3 Wed 14-May-25 Leviticus 3 Acts 4 Sat 14-Jun-25 Psalm 23
Tue 15-Apr-25 Exodus 22 John 4 Thu 15-May-25 Leviticus 4 Acts 5 Sun 15-Jun-25 Gather with the church
Wed 16-Apr-25 Exodus 23 John 5 Fri 16-May-25 Leviticus 5 Acts 6 Mon 16-Jun-25 Leviticus 26 Acts 27
Thu 17-Apr-25 Exodus 24 John 6 Sat 17-May-25 Psalm 19 Tue 17-Jun-25 Leviticus 27 Acts 28
Fri 18-Apr-25 Exodus 25 John 7 Sun 18-May-25 Gather with the church Wed 18-Jun-25 Numbers 1 Romans 1
Sat 19-Apr-25 Psalm 15 Mon 19-May-25 Leviticus 6 Acts 7 Thu 19-Jun-25 Numbers 2 Romans 2
Sun 20-Apr-25 Gather with the church Tue 20-May-25 Leviticus 7 Acts 8 Fri 20-Jun-25 Numbers 3 Romans 3
Mon 21-Apr-25 Exodus 26 John 8 Wed 21-May-25 Leviticus 8 Acts 9 Sat 21-Jun-25 Psalm 24
Tue 22-Apr-25 Exodus 27 John 9 Thu 22-May-25 Leviticus 9 Acts 10 Sun 22-Jun-25 Gather with the church
Wed 23-Apr-25 Exodus 28 John 10 Fri 23-May-25 Leviticus 10 Acts 11 Mon 23-Jun-25 Numbers 4 Romans 4
Thu 24-Apr-25 Exodus 29 John 11 Sat 24-May-25 Psalm 20 Tue 24-Jun-25 Numbers 5 Romans 5
Fri 25-Apr-25 Exodus 30 John 12 Sun 25-May-25 Gather with the church Wed 25-Jun-25 Numbers 6 Romans 6
Sat 26-Apr-25 Psalm 16 Mon 26-May-25 Leviticus 11 Acts 12 Thu 26-Jun-25 Numbers 7 Romans 7
Sun 27-Apr-25 Gather with the church Tue 27-May-25 Leviticus 12 Acts 13 Fri 27-Jun-25 Numbers 8 Romans 8
Mon 28-Apr-25 Exodus 31 John 13 Wed 28-May-25 Leviticus 13 Acts 14 Sat 28-Jun-25 Psalm 25
Tue 29-Apr-25 Exodus 32 John 14 Thu 29-May-25 Leviticus 14 Acts 15 Sun 29-Jun-25 Gather with the church
Wed 30-Apr-25 Exodus 33 John 15 Fri 30-May-25 Leviticus 15 Acts 16 Mon 30-Jun-25 Numbers 9 Romans 9
Sat 31-May-25 Psalm 21

1. What stands out to you in today's reading?
2. What does it say about God and Jesus?
3. What does it say about us?

4. How is Jesus asking you to follow Him in obedience?
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SUNSHINE RIDGE READING PLAN - YEAR 1

July August September
Tue 01-Jul-25 Numbers 10 Romans 10 Fri 01-Aug-25 Numbers 33 2 Corinthians 1 Mon 01-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 18 Ephesians 3
Wed 02-Jul-25 Numbers 11 Romans 11 Sat 02-Aug-25 Psalm 30 Tue 02-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 19 Ephesians 4
Thu 03-Jul-25 Numbers 12 Romans 12 Sun 03-Aug-25 Gather with the church Wed 03-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 20 Ephesians 5
Fri 04-Jul-25 Numbers 13 Romans 13 Mon 04-Aug-25 Numbers 34 2 Corinthians 2 Thu 04-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 21 Ephesians 6
Sat 05-Jul-25 Psalm 26 Tue 05-Aug-25 Numbers 35 2 Corinthians 3 Fri 05-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 22 Philippians 1
Sun 06-Jul-25 Gather with the church Wed 06-Aug-25 Numbers 36 2 Corinthians 4 Sat 06-Sep-25 Psalm 35
Mon 07-Jul-25 Numbers 14 Romans 14 Thu 07-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 1 | 2 Corinthians 5 Sun 07-Sep-25 Gather with the church
Tue 08-Jul-25 Numbers 15 Romans 15 Fri 08-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 2 | 2 Corinthians 6 Mon 08-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 23 Philippians 2
Wed 09-Jul-25 Numbers 16 Romans 16 Sat 09-Aug-25 Psalm 31 Tue 09-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 24 Philippians 3
Thu 10-Jul-25 Numbers 17 1 Corinthians 1 Sun 10-Aug-25 Gather with the church Wed 10-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 25 Philippians 4
Fri 11-Jul-25 Numbers 18 1 Corinthians 2 Mon 11-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 3 | 2 Corinthians 7 Thu 11-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 26 Colossians 1
Sat 12-Jul-25 Psalm 27 Tue 12-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 4 | 2 Corinthians 8 Fri 12-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 27 Colossians 2
Sun 13-Jul-25 Gather with the church Wed 13-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 5 | 2 Corinthians 9 Sat 13-Sep-25 Psalm 36
Mon 14-Jul-25 Numbers 19 1 Corinthians 3 Thu 14-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 6 | 2 Corinthians 10 Sun 14-Sep-25 Gather with the church
Tue 15-Jul-25 Numbers 20 1 Corinthians 4 Fri 15-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 7 | 2 Corinthians 11 Mon 15-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 28| Colossians 3
Wed 16-Jul-25 Numbers 21 1 Corinthians 5 Sat 16-Aug-25 Psalm 32 Tue 16-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 29 Colossians 4
Thu 17-Jul-25 Numbers 22 1 Corinthians 6 Sun 17-Aug-25 Gather with the church Wed 17-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 30 1 Thess 1
Fri 18-Jul-25 Numbers 23 1 Corinthians 7 Mon 18-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 8 | 2 Corinthians 12 Thu 18-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 31 1 Thess 2
Sat 19-Jul-25 Psalm 28 Tue 19-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 9 | 2 Corinthians 13 Fri 19-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 32 1 Thess 3
Sun 20-Jul-25 Gather with the church Wed 20-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 10 Galatians 1 Sat 20-Sep-25 Psalm 37
Mon 21-Jul-25 Numbers 24 1 Corinthians 8 Thu 21-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 11 Galatians 2 Sun 21-Sep-25 Gather with the church
Tue 22-Jul-25 Numbers 25 1 Corinthians 9 Fri 22-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 12 Galatians 3 Mon 22-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 33 1 Thess 4
Wed 23-Jul-25 Numbers 26 1 Corinthians 10 Sat 23-Aug-25 Psalm 33 Tue 23-Sep-25 | Deuteronomy 34 1 Thess 5
Thu 24-Jul-25 Numbers 27 1 Corinthians 11 Sun 24-Aug-25 Gather with the church Wed 24-Sep-25 Joshua 1 2 Thess 1
Fri 25-Jul-25 Numbers 28 1 Corinthians 12 Mon 25-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 13 Galatians 4 Thu 25-Sep-25 Joshua 2 2 Thess 2
Sat 26-Jul-25 Psalm 29 Tue 26-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 14 Galatians 5 Fri 26-Sep-25 Joshua 3 2 Thess 3
Sun 27-Jul-25 Gather with the church Wed 27-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 15 Galatians 6 Sat 27-Sep-25 Psalm 38
Mon 28-Jul-25 Numbers 29 1 Corinthians 13 Thu 28-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 16 Ephesians 1 Sun 28-Sep-25 Gather with the church
Tue 29-Jul-25 Numbers 30 1 Corinthians 14 Fri 29-Aug-25 | Deuteronomy 17 Ephesians 2 Mon 29-Sep-25 Joshua 4 1 Timothy 1
Wed 30-Jul-25 Numbers 31 1 Corinthians 15 Sat 30-Aug-25 Psalm 34 Tue 30-Sep-25 Joshua 5 1 Timothy 2
Thu 31-Jul-25 Numbers 32 1 Corinthians 16 Sun 31-Aug-25 Gather with the church

1. What stands out to you in today's reading?

2. What does it say about God and Jesus?

3. What does it say about us?

4. How is Jesus asking you to follow Him in obedience?
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October November December
Day Date oT NT Day Date oT NT Day Date oT NT
Wed 01-Oct-25 Joshua 6 1 Timothy 3 Sat 01-Nov-25 Psalm 43 Mon 01-Dec-25 Ruth 4 2 John
Thu 02-Oct-25 Joshua 7 1 Timothy 4 Sun 02-Nov-25 Gather with the church Tue 02-Dec-25 1 Samuel 1 3 John
Fri 03-Oct-25 Joshua 8 1 Timothy 5 Mon 03-Nov-25 Judges 5 Hebrews 12 Wed 03-Dec-25 1 Samuel 2 Jude
Sat 04-Oct-25 Psalm 39 Tue 04-Nov-25 Judges 6 Hebrews 13 Thu 04-Dec-25 1 Samuel 3 Revelation 1
Sun 05-Oct-25 Gather with the church Wed 05-Nov-25 Judges 7 James 1 Fri 05-Dec-25 1 Samuel 4 Revelation 2
Mon 06-Oct-25 Joshua 9 1 Timothy 6 Thu 06-Nov-25 Judges 8 James 2 Sat 06-Dec-25 Psalm 48
Tue 07-Oct-25 Joshua 10 2 Timothy 1 Fri 07-Nov-25 Judges 9 James 3 Sun 07-Dec-25 Gather with the church
Wed 08-Oct-25 Joshua 11 2 Timothy 2 Sat 08-Nov-25 Psalm 44 Mon 08-Dec-25 1 Samuel 5 Revelation 3
Thu 09-Oct-25 Joshua 12 2 Timothy 3 Sun 09-Nov-25 Gather with the church Tue 09-Dec-25 1 Samuel 6 Revelation 4
Fri 10-Oct-25 Joshua 13 2 Timothy 4 Mon 10-Nov-25 Judges 10 James 4 Wed 10-Dec-25 1 Samuel 7 Revelation 5
Sat 11-Oct-25 Psalm 40 Tue 11-Nov-25 Judges 11 James 5 Thu 11-Dec-25 1 Samuel 8 Revelation 6
Sun 12-Oct-25 Gather with the church Wed 12-Nov-25 Judges 12 1 Peter 1 Fri 12-Dec-25 1 Samuel 9 Revelation 7
Mon 13-Oct-25 Joshua 14 Titus 1 Thu 13-Nov-25 Judges 13 1 Peter 2 Sat 13-Dec-25 Psalm 49
Tue 14-Oct-25 Joshua 15 Titus 2 Fri 14-Nov-25 Judges 14 1 Peter 3 Sun 14-Dec-25 Gather with the church
Wed 15-Oct-25 Joshua 16 Titus 3 Sat 15-Nov-25 Psalm 45 Mon 15-Dec-25 1 Samuel 10 Revelation 8
Thu 16-Oct-25 Joshua 17 Philemon Sun 16-Nov-25 Gather with the church Tue 16-Dec-25 1 Samuel 11 Revelation 9
Fri 17-Oct-25 Joshua 18 Hebrews 1 Mon 17-Nov-25 Judges 15 1 Peter 4 Wed 17-Dec-25 1 Samuel 12 Revelation 10
Sat 18-Oct-25 Psalm 41 Tue 18-Nov-25 Judges 16 | Peter 5 Thu 18-Dec-25 1 Samuel 13 Revelation 11
Sun 19-Oct-25 Gather with the church Wed 19-Nov-25 Judges 17 2 Peter 1 Fri 19-Dec-25 1 Samuel 14 Revelation 12
Mon 20-Oct-25 Joshua 19 Hebrews 2 Thu 20-Nov-25 Judges 18 2 Peter 2 Sat 20-Dec-25 Psalm 50
Tue 21-Oct-25 Joshua 20 Hebrews 3 Fri 21-Nov-25 Judges 19 2 Peter 3 Sun 21-Dec-25 Gather with the church
Wed 22-Oct-25 Joshua 21 Hebrews 4 Sat 22-Nov-25 Psalm 46 Mon 22-Dec-25 1 Samuel 15 Revelation 13
Thu 23-Oct-25 Joshua 22 Hebrews 5 Sun 23-Nov-25 Gather with the church Tue 23-Dec-25 1 Samuel 16 Revelation 14
Fri 24-Oct-25 Joshua 23 Hebrews 6 Mon 24-Nov-25 Judges 20 1 John 1 Wed 24-Dec-25 1 Samuel 17 Revelation 15
Sat 25-Oct-25 Psalm 42 Tue 25-Nov-25 Judges 21 1 John 2 Thu 25-Dec-25 1 Samuel 18 Revelation 16
Sun 26-Oct-25 Gather with the church Wed 26-Nov-25 Ruth 1 1 John 3 Fri 26-Dec-25 1 Samuel 19 Revelation 17
Mon 27-Oct-25 Joshua 24 Hebrews 7 Thu 27-Nov-25 Ruth 2 1 John 4 Sat 27-Dec-25 Psalm 51
Tue 28-Oct-25 Judges 1 Hebrews 8 Fri 28-Nov-25 Ruth 3 1 John 5 Sun 28-Dec-25 Gather with the church
Wed 29-Oct-25 Judges 2 Hebrews 9 Sat 29-Nov-25 Psalm 47 Mon 29-Dec-25 1 Samuel 20 Revelation 18
Thu 30-Oct-25 Judges 3 Hebrews 10 Sun 30-Nov-25 Gather with the church Tue 30-Dec-25 1 Samuel 21 Revelation 19
Fri 31-Oct-25 Judges 4 Hebrews 11 Wed 31-Dec-25 1 Samuel 22 Revelation 20

1. What stands out to you in today's reading?
2. What does it say about God and Jesus?
3. What does it say about us?

4. How is Jesus asking you to follow Him in obedience?
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